



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 246 OF 2026

Archana Suresh KuteApplicant

VERSUS

The State of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr. S. S. Solanke, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. C. V. Bhadane, APP for the State.

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 18.02.2026.
Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the State.
3. Liberty to place on record copy of charge-sheet.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

dyb