

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 246 OF 2026

**ARCHANA SURESH KUTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA**

...
Mr. Sharad S. Solanke, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. B. B. Bhise, APP for Respondents-State.

...
**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 06th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C.:-

. Time to file charge-sheet on record is extended by one week from today.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**